Consolidated Financial Statements included in our 2009 Annual Report to Shareholders.

The information furnished reflects all adjustments that, in the opinion of management, were necessary for a fair statement of the results of operations for the
periods presented. Such adjustments were of a normal recurring nature.

Revenues

During the fourth quarter of 2009, we determined that one of our subsidiaries within the Other EMEA segment prematurely recognized revenues related to a
workforce solutions contract. These revenues were recorded on a cash-basis rather than being deferred and recognized over the performance period.
Accordingly, we have restated our accompanying Consolidated Statement of Operations for both the three months and the nine months ended September 30,
2009 to defer certain amounts of revenue to future periods, net of income taxes. This restatement had no impact on cash flows under the contract and only
affected the timing of when revenues are earned. The total revenues under this contract are expected to remain unchanged.

The effects of this restatement for the three months ended September 30, 2009 were as follows:

  As previously   As
  reported   Adjustment   restated
Revenues from services  $ 4,192.1  $ (2.5)  $ 4,189.6
   Cost of services   3,485.5   -   3,485.5
Gross profit (loss)   706.6   (2.5)   704.1
   Selling and administrative expenses   664.6   -   664.6
   Goodwill and intangible asset impairment charges   61.0   -   61.0
Selling and administrative expenses   725.6   -   725.6
Operating loss   (19.0)   (2.5)   (21.5)
   Interest and other expense   29.3   -   29.3
Loss before income taxes   (48.3)   (2.5)   (50.8)
   Provision for income taxes   2.1   (0.1)   2.0
Net loss  $  (50.4)  $ (2.4)  $ (52.8)
Net loss per share – basic  $ (0.64)  $ (0.03)  $ (0.67)
Net loss per share – diluted  $ (0.64)  $ (0.03)  $ (0.67)

7

The effects of this restatement for the nine months ended September 30, 2009 were as follows:

  As previously   As
  reported   Adjustment   restated
Revenues from services  $ 11,635.8  $ (9.7)  $ 11,626.1
   Cost of services   9,564.0   -   9,564.0
Gross profit (loss)   2,071.8   (9.7)   2,062.1
   Selling and administrative expenses   2,002.2   -   2,002.2
   Goodwill and intangible asset impairment charges   61.0   -   61.0
Selling and administrative expenses   2,063.2   -   2,063.2
Operating profit (loss)   8.6   (9.7)   (1.1)
   Interest and other expense   52.0   -   52.0
Loss before income taxes   (43.4)   (9.7)   (53.1)
   Provision for income taxes   (14.6)   (0.2)   (14.8)
Net loss  $ (28.8)  $ (9.5)  $ (38.3)
Net loss per share – basic  $ (0.37)  $ (0.12)  $ (0.49)
Net loss per share – diluted  $ (0.37)  $ (0.12)  $ (0.49)

Goodwill and Intangible Assets

In accordance with the current accounting guidance for goodwill and other intangible assets, we perform an annual impairment test of goodwill at our
reporting unit level and indefinite-lived intangible assets at our unit of account level during the third quarter, or more frequently if events or circumstances
change that would more likely than not reduce the fair value of our reporting units below their carrying value.

We performed our annual impairment test of our goodwill and indefinite-lived intangible assets during the third quarter of 2010.  There was no impairment of